

t  
SLP(Crl.)No. 6729 OF 2001  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6729/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in CRLA 322/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR NATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv. has not turned up. We pass over the matter. Even on the second call neither she turned up nor she make any representation. We remove her as A.C. in this case. We requested Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel for assisting us. He graciously agreed. We appoint Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. as amicus curiae in this case in place of Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv. Registry will supply records to the learned senior counsel at the earliest.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master