

Z
SLP(Cr1.)No. 6729 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 6729/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in CRLA 322/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR NATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.(AC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satinder S., Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaljeet Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

As the appellant is in jail and we are not
inclined to release him on bail now, let the Registry
board this appeal for hearing on an early date.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master